

900 South Huntington Sulphur, LA 70663 337.527.0357 337.527.0359-F www.brimstonemuseum.org .

Dear Friend,

We are inviting you to become a part of *Christmas Under the Oaks*, Sulphur's biggest holiday celebration!

EVENT DATES

Friday and Saturday, December 1st & 2nd, we will present the **21st** Annual *Holiday House* at *Christmas Under the Oaks*.

The *Holiday House* Market will be open from 10:00 AM until 8:30 PM both days.

Holiday House consists of 10 shopping areas/rooms, as well as 3 large vendor tents, the Care Help Café, and 1 additional tent to accommodate new special events, partnering with the Lake Charles Children's Museum and the Calcasieu Parish Public Library! We anxiously anticipate an increase in attendance!

GALA (preview party)

Our market will again feature a Gala on the Thursday evening prior to the event opening (November 30th) from 6:30 PM until 9:30 PM.

According to your level of sponsorship, you will receive **complimentary tickets** and your business will be recognized for your generosity.

Additional tickets for the various events can be purchased through the Henning Cultural Center.

THANK YOU for your generosity and continued support of our organization and community. We look forward to seeing you at the Gala on **November 30**th and at the event on **December 1**st & **2**nd!



December 1st & 2nd, 2023!

Your business or group can help support the Brimstone Historical Society and Holiday House!

PLATINUM \$1,000 or more

- 1) NAME OF SPONSOR DISPLAYED ON LARGE BANNER ON Holiday

 House AND IN THE PROGRAM DISTRIBUTED AT THE EVENT
- 2) <u>TEN</u> COMPLIMENTARY PASSES TO THURSDAY'S *GALA EVENT* and *Holiday House*!
- 3) COMMEMORATIVE CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT!

GOLD \$500 - \$999

- 1) Name of sponsor displayed on large banner on *Holiday House* and in the program distributed at the event
- 2) <u>Six</u> complimentary passes to Thursday's *Gala event* and *Holiday House*!
- 3) Commemorative Christmas ornament!

<u>SILVER</u> \$250 - \$499

- 1) Name of sponsor displayed on large banner on Holiday House
- 2) Name of sponsor and contributions acknowledged within the Program
- 3) Four complimentary passes to the Gala event Thursday evening

<u>BRONZE</u> \$100 - \$249

- 1) Name of sponsor and contributions acknowledged within the Program
- 2) Four complimentary passes to Holiday House

Equal status will be awarded for sponsorship/donation of needed goods or services.



2023 Holiday House Coordinators

Oneida Loup Holiday House Co-Chair

Howie Simon Holiday House Co-Chair Thomas Trahan
Executive Director
900 S. Huntington St.
Sulphur, LA 70663
Ph - (337) 527-0357

SPONSORSHIP VERIFICATION FORM

PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION BELOW CLEARLY. BOLD HEADINGS ARE REQUIRED:

NAME:
First/middle/last - person donating funds
NAME:
Name as to appear on acknowledgement if different from above
MAILING ADDRESS:
BUSINESS ADDRESS:
If different from mailing or physical
BUSINESS PHONE #:
FAX #:
EMAIL ADDRESS :
HOME PHONE #:
CELL PHONE #:
LEVEL OF SPONSORSHIP:
Social Media Accounts:
Facebook:
Twitter:
Instagram:
Other:

Please mail all payments to: **Brimstone Historical Society**

900 S. Huntington St. Sulphur, LA 70663